Pa3zbop 3agaumn 3.33
(KaTbiweB, MarHyc - C60opHuK

3a/1a4 Mo Ha4yallbHOMY KypcCy
3KOHOMETPUKM

[TogroToBuia npe3eHTauuto Nonosckasa Hatanb4,
HB-401



dopmMmynmnpoBka 3agaumn 3.33

0 PaccmaTpmBaeTcs MHMOPMaLUnsS O CTOMMOCTU KOTTeaXXewu
B MockoBckoun obsiactn no KneBckoMy HanpasseHuto (no
AaHHbIM CTpOUTENIbHOU KOMNaHun «CTponcepBnc», OCeHb
1997 r.)

0 [AdaHHble HaxoaaTtca B panne villa.xls. NepeMeHHblIe
onucaHbl B Tabnuue 3.28.

0 lMoabepute PyHKLUMOHANBHYO (OPMY 3aBUCUMOCTU LIEHDI
KOTTeA)ka OT ero rnapameTpoB, y4nTbiBast Takme akTopsl,
Kak t-ctatuctnka n KoappuunueHT getepMmmHaumm RN 2

[lepeMeHHad OnuncaHune

n HOMep Mo NopsAAKY

price LleHa B TbIC. A0J1.

dist pacCcTosiHMe OT KOJIbLLEBOW aBTOA40POrn B KM
house naowanb AoMa B KB. M

darea naowaldb y4aCTKa B COTKaX



OTKkpbITHE dpanna villa.wfl B Eviews

G EViews
File Edit Object View Proc Quick Options: Add-ins Window - Help

resid




[TocTpoeHne onncaTenbHOW
CTaTUCTUKKN [1]

Grvies . 2 B W SSB.RE.. O WS R R e

File Edit Object View Proc Quick Options Add-ins Window Help

as Equation...

Ctrl+C

as Factor...
as VAR...
as System...

as Multiple series

Copy Special...
Paste Ctrl+V
Paste Special...

Manage Links & Formulae...
Fetch from DB...

Update from DB...

Store to DB...

Export to file...

Rename...
Delete




[TocTpoeHune onmncatenbHOU
CTaTUCTUKWN [2]

LS. WS 0 SEEEEES T TN S S s -t -

File Edit Object View Proc Quick Options Add-ins Window Help

150 — 500bs




[TocTpoeHne onncaTtenbHOW
CTaTUCTUKKN [3]

(. EViews
File Edit Object View Proc Quick Options Add-ins Window Help

R S
Range: 150 — 50 o0bs
e:150 — 500bs

Group Members
Spreadsheet
Dated Data Table
Graph...

Covariance Analysis...
N-Way Tabulation...
Tests of Equality...

Principal Components...

855

N
33

Correlogram (1) ...
Cross Correlation (2) ...
Long-run Covariance...
Unit Root Test...
Cointegration Test
Granger Causality...

1
)

PP




[TocTpoeHune onmncatenbHOU
CTaTUCTUKWN [4]

Gries . 2 B TR B TRBR.ETTT W TR R e

File Edit Object View Proc Quick Options Add-ins Window Help

c| Object| [ save | Freeze  Details~/-|
50 — 500bs
50 obs

Mean 250 =

Median Y ~30.0000C 14.00000
Maximum I ~ 105.0000 | 40.00000
Minimum ; ~22.000¢ 0.500000

 Std. Dev.

_Skewness ; 1.441808
Kurtosis : 6.047740

Jarque-Bera ¢ ' 36.67492
Probabili

Sum ~2202.500
‘Sum Sq. Dev. 5 40656.12

50




CoxpaHeHune yepes Freeze->Name

[1]

LS. WS 00 SEEEEES . WS O . e -t > )

File Edit Object View Proc Quick Options Add-ins Window Help

[Proc[osiea] veFreee]

Range: 150 — 50 obs

 5.000000 2200000 | 0.50000(

8434322 | 1518475 31
_Skewness 1.605151 ; ; 1.441808
}'Kur!dsis 4.790587 2220736 | 6.047740

Jarque-Bera 28.15050 % 5404804 | 36.67492
Probability ) 0.067044

Sum 3912500 | 9612000 | 2202.500

Sum Sq. Dev. 1129825. 40656.12

HHmm




CoxpaHeHue yepes Freeze->Name

[2]

LS. WS, 00 TSNS ® TN S R e - o >

File Edit Object View Proc Quick Options Add-ins Window Help

‘Sample: 1 50 500bs | B
A 1 Date: 11/01/15 Time: 01:05
t area

darea ? Sample: 150

PRICE HOUSE DIST AREA

Mean 78.25000 192.2400 44.05000 13.75000
; Median 46.00000 160.0000 30.00000 14.00000
B resid € Maximum 320.0000 600.0000 105.0000 40.00000
Minimum 5.000000 22.00000 0.500000 5.000000
Std. Dev. 84.34322 151.8475 28.80481 6.913644
Skewness 1.605151 0.840332 0.704814 1.441808
Kurtosis 4.790587 2752538 2220736 6.047740

Jarque-Bera 28.15050 6.012229 5.404804 36.67492
Probability 0.000001 0.049434 0.067044 0.000000

Sum 3912.500 9612.000 2202.500 687.5000
Sum Sq. Dev. 3485751 1129825. 40656.12 2342125

Observations 50 50 50 50

<@




CoxpaHeHue 4yepes Freeze->Name

[3]

€ Siews i WL e ) ; S Y B B ool =

File Edit Object View Proc Quick Options Add-ins Window Help

T A 7
Date: 11/01/15 Time: 01:05
Sample: 150

3.75000
24 characters maximum, 16‘ 4.00000

or fewer recommended #0.00000
f 5.000000
I ) ) : 5.913644

[Mynmneforld)dngtablesandgra:hs (opbond)—‘ ).441808

5.047740

Jarqug B6.67492

Probalf o] ([mamss) D.000000

~ |sum _ $87.5000
SumSq Dev. 34857561 1129825 4065612 2342125

Observations 50 50 50 50

<y




CoxpaHeHue yepes Freeze->Name

[4]

LSS WS, 00 NS W TEEES. S R s -

File Edit Object View Proc Quick Options Add-ins Window Help

dist
M eco
house
n
price

K resid




[TocTpoeHne KoppensayumnoHHOW
MaTpuubl [1]

LSS, WS 0 TSNS . TS S R e - )

File Edit Object View Proc Quick Options Add-ins Window Help

Range: 150 — 50 0bs

as Factor...
as VAR...
as System...

as Multiple series

Copy Special...
Paste

Paste Special...

Manage Links & Fermulae...
Fetch from DB...

Update from DB...

Store to DB...

Export to file...

Rename...
Delete




[TocTpoeHune KoppenaymnoHHOU
MaTpuubl [2]

File Edit Object View Proc Quick Options Add-ins Window Help

210 9 0
00 50
4!

23| 0fo|~o|o|swino) <




[TocTpoeHne KoppensayumnoHHOW
MaTpuubl [3]

File Edit Object View Proc Quick Options Add-ins Window Help

Group Members
Spreadsheet
Dated Data Table
Graph...

Descriptive Stats

N-Way Tabulation...
Tests of Equality...
Principal Components...

Correlogram (1) ...
Cross Correlation (2) ...
Long-run Covariance...
Unit Root Test...
Cointegration Test

Granger Causality... z 0(7’75 01—140'7
36 65.0 6.0
1300 28.0

P ~an

—T— .




[TocTpoeHune KoppensayumoHHOW
MaTpuubl [4]

Series or groups for conditioning (optional):

[ Covariance [ Number of cases

[¥] Correlation [ I Number of obs.
[T]sscp [] sum of weights

Options ———————
[V] t-statistic B
(V]probabiity | t] =0 weihtng:
Weight series;
d.f. corrected covariances

Multiple comparison
by N




[TocTpoeHne KoppensayumnoHHOW
MaTpuubl [5]

File Edit Object View Proc Quick Options Add-ins Window Help

| Covariance Analysis: Ordinary
 Date: 11/01/15 Time: 20:22
| Sample: 150
st| Included observations: 50

| Correlation
 t-Statistic

1.000000

0.673724 1.000000
6.316383 _—
0.0000 =

-0.547239 -0.541391 1.000000
-4.529862 -4.461229 —_
0.0000 0.0000 —_—

0.576627 0.603486 1.000000
4.889787 5243553
0.0000 0.0000




[TocTpoeHne anarpamMmmbl
paccessHuda [1, house-price]

File Edit Object View Proc Quick Options Add-ins Window Help

Fiter: *
Order: Name -

Ctrl+C as Equation...

Copy Special...
Paste Ctrl+V
Paste Special...

as Factor...
as VAR...
as System...

as Multiple series
Manage Links & Formulae...

Fetch from DB...
Update from DB...
Store to DB...

Export to file...

Rename...
Delete




[TocTpoeHne anarpammebl
paccessHunsa [2, house-price]

File Edit Object View Proc Quick Add-ins Window Help




[TocTpoeHne anarpamMmmebl
paccesHus [3, house-price]

File Edit Object View Proc Quick Add-ins Window Help

Group Members
Spreadsheet
Dated Data Table
Graph...

Descriptive Stats
Covariance Analysis...
N-Way Tabulation...
Tests of Equality...
Principal Components...

Correlogram (1) ...
Cross Correlation (2) ...
Long-run Covariance...
Unit Root Test...
Cointegration Test
Granger Causality...

Label




[TocTpoeHne gnarpamMmmbl
paccesaHunsa [4, house-price]

EViews - -
File Edit Object View Proc Quick Options Add-ins Window Help

~Details

Graph dat:




[TocTpoeHne anarpammeol
paccesHus [5, house-price]

File Edit Object View Proc Quick Options Add-ins Window Help

100 200 300 400 500 600 700




File Edit

Co3aaHue Inprice n Inhouse B koMaHaHOMU
CTpoke KoMaHaoun genr Inprice=log(price)
n genr Inhouse=log(house)

Object View Proc Quick Options Add-ins Window Help

Range:
& ar
B c
de
di
M ec
ar
M In
m
n
pri
M re




Ounarpamma paccedaHusa Inhouse-price

File Edit Object View Proc Quick Add-ins Window Help
genr Inprice=log(price)
genr Inhouse=log(house)

&3 resid




NunarpaMmMma paccedHusa house-Inprice

File Edit Object View Proc Quick Options Add-ins Window Help
genr Inprice=log(price)
genr Inhouse=log(house)

[view Proc] objec

descr_stat
dist

graph01price_house
| graph02price

100 200 300 400 500 600 700




Ounarpamma paccedaHunsa Inhouse-Inprice

G e

File Edit Object View Proc Quick Add-ins Window Help
genr Inprice=log(price)
genr Inhouse=log(house)

graphO1price_house

graph02price_Inhouse
graph03inprice_house
™ house

&4 Inhouse
4 Inprice

& resid




0 TlpoaHanu3nposBas AMarpaMMbl pacCcessHUA, Mbl MPUXOAUM
K BbIBOAY, YTO CaMOW Xopowen PyHKLMOHAIbHOMN
dopmon 6yaet norapudpmmnyeckas dyHkumna( 4-5
Anarpamma paccessHund Inhouse-Inprice)

0 [MepenaeM K NOCTPOEHUIO MOAENEN




1. JlInHenHaqa moaensb.
[TocTpoeHue [1]

Ctrl+C
Copy Special...
Paste Ctrl+V

Paste Special...
_— as Multiple series
Manage Links & Formulae...

Fetch from DB...
Update from DB...
Store to DB...
Export to file...

Rename...




1. JInHenHasa Mmoaensb.
[TocTpoeHue [2]

g EViews -
File Edit Object View Proc Quick Options Add-ins Window Help

W

= | @

- e\

[view]proc] object] [ save] Freeze | Details- -
Range: 150 — 50 obs
Sample: 150 ~ 500bs

4 area

c

descr_stat
1%}
Meo |
graph01price_house
il graph02price_Inhouse
graph03Inprice_house
i graph0dinprice_Inhouse
£ house |
Inhouse

Inprice

[ Specon

~Equation specification
Dependent variable followed by list of regressors including ARMA
and PDL terms, OR an explicit equation like Y=c(1)+c(2)*X.

price house eco dist area ¢




1. JlnHenHaa Mmoaensb.
[TocTpoeHue [ 3]

0 B nnHenHyo Moaesib BK/IIOYAEM rnepeMeHHble 6e3 norapmdmos. Bce
KoadpdunumeHTbl 3HaumnMbl (Prob<0.05, y Const He
yuntbiBaeMm).R"~2=0,631855, adj ~2=0.599131, Mmoaenb 3Ha4Ynma

£ evens

File Edit Object View Proc Quick Options Add-ins Window Help

[View|Proc] Object|
Range: 150 — 500bs
‘Sample:150 — 50 obs

A area
B c

[ descr_stat
A dist

Meo 0
graph01price_house|
{ graph02price_Inhoug
graph03Inprice_hous

i graphO4inprice_Inho)

&4 house
Inhouse
& Inprice
matrix
Mn
A4 price
& resid

v vila [NewPage].

Print | Name | Freeze | [Estimate

Dependent Variable: PRICE
Method: Least Squares
Date: 11/15/15 Time: 23:44
Sample: 150

Included observations: 50

Variable Coefficient

Std. Error t-Statistic

Prob.

HOUSE
ECO

0.174870
4232426
DIST -0.738748
AREA 3.461873

C 8.411994

0.076928
16.37843
0.340995
1.470687
26.37256

2273158
2584146
-2.166450
2.353916
0.318968

0.0278
0.0131
0.0356
0.0230
07512

0.631855
0.599131
53.40126
128326.3
-267.2046
19.30859
0.000000

R-squared
Adjusted R-squared
S.E. of regression
Sum squared resid
Log likelihood
F-statistic
Prob(F-statistic)

Mean dependentvar
S.D. dependent var
Akaike info criterion
Schwarz criterion
Hannan-Quinn criter.
Durbin-Watson stat

78.25000
84.34322
10.88819
11.07939
10.96100
1.425846




1. JlInHenHaa moaenb
BbiBOA4 YpaBHeHUSA [1]

File Edit Object View Proc Quick Options Add-ins Window Help

Estimation Output
Actual Fitted,Residual
ARMA Structure...

Gradients and Derivatives Std.Eror  t-Statistic  Prob.
— Covariance Matrix
graph01price_house — 0.076928 2273158

g::g:gg&i‘?énﬂgﬂ Coefficient Diagnostics 16.37843 2584146
T i 5 - 0.340995  -2.166450
r “graph04inprice_Inho| Residual Diagnostics 1470687 2353916

= — Stability Diagnostics 26.37256  0.318968

Label Mean dependentvar 78.25000

 —mujusTEU quareu o S.D. dependentvar 84.34322

S.E. of regression 53.40126 Akaike info criterion 10.88819

- Sum squared resid 128326.3 Schwarz criterion 11.07939

Log likelihood -267.2046 Hannan-Quinn criter. 10.96100

- F-statistic 19.30859 Durbin-Watson stat 1.425846
Prob(F-statistic) 0.000000




1. JInHenHasa moaenb
BbiBOoa ypaBHeHUs [2]. WHTepnpeTauns [1]

0 y= Bo+Bix1+B2x2+...+BnXn

0 [lpn Bo3pactaHunn Xj Ha 1 eanHuLy (CBOEro n3MepeHus),
y BO3pacTaeT Ha [(Bj eanHul (CBoero naMmepeHus)

(=) Equation: UNTITLED Workfile: VILLA:Villa\ i oo >

View | Proc| Object | | Print | Name | Freeze | | Estimate | Forecast | Stats | Resids
Estimation Command:

LS PRICE HOUSE ECO DIST AREA C

Estimation Equation:

PRICE = C(1)*HOUSE + C(2)*ECO + C(3)*DIST + C(4)*AREA + C(5)

Substituted Coefficients:

PRICE = 0.174869789136*"HOUSE + 42.3242635228*ECO - 0.738748051679
*DIST + 3.46187330361*AREA + 8.41199372691




1. JlInHenHaa moaensb.
MHTepnpeTauunda [2]

dist — npn yBennueHmnmn pacctodsHusa Ha 1 KM LeHa KoTTea)ka najaeT Ha
739%

house — npu yBennyeHuu niaowaan gomMa Ha 1 KB.M LleHa KOoTTeaXa
yBenunuymeaeTcsa Ha 175%

(=) Equation: UNTITLED Workfile: VILLA::Villa\ el na | <

View | Proc| Object | | Print | Name | Freeze | | Estimate | Forecast | Stats | Resids
Estimation Command:

LS PRICE HOUSE ECO DIST AREA C

Estimation Equation:

PRICE = C(1)*HOUSE + C(2)*ECO + C(3)*DIST + C(4)*AREA + C(5)

Substituted Coefficients:

PRICE = 0.174869789136*"HOUSE + 42.3242635228*ECO - 0.738748051679
*DIST + 3.46187330361*AREA + 8.41199372691




1. JluHenHasa moaenb.
MHTepnpeTauusa [3]

eCco — ec/nin psiAoM eCTb pekun n o3epa, To LeHa
BO3pacTaeT Ha 42 TbiC $

area — rnpu yBeJinmydeHmm rnjaowmaan ydyacCrtka Ha 1 COTKY

LEeHa yBennuymBaeTcs Ha 3462 $

(=) Equation: UNTITLED Workfile: VILLA::Villa\ ] oa)

X

View | Proc| Object | | Print | Name | Freeze | | Estimate | Forecast | Stats | Resids

Estimation Command:

LS PRICE HOUSE ECO DIST AREA C

Estimation Equation:

PRICE = C(1)*HOUSE + C(2)*ECO + C(3)*DIST + C(4)*AREA + C(5)

Substituted Coefficients:

PRICE = 0.174869789136*"HOUSE + 42.3242635228*ECO - 0.738748051679
*DIST + 3.46187330361*AREA + 8.41199372691




2. [Nonynorapndmunyeckas Mmoaenb
(log(y)). lNocTpoeHune [1]

File Edit Object View Proc Quick Options Add-ins Window Help

Make Residual Series...
Make Regressor Group
Make Gradient Group T + C(4)*AREA + C(5)
Make Derivative Group
Make Model

Update Coefs from Equation

2635228*ECO -0.738748051679

Add-ins




2. [Monynorapndmuyeckasa moaesnb
(log(y)). NocTtpoeHune [2]

T -
File Edit Object View Proc Quick Options Add-ins Window Help

Equation: UNTITLED Workfile: VILLA:Villa\

Range: 150 — 50 ob
Sample:150 — 50008 | | g ation specification
Dependent variable followed by list of regressors including
and PDL terms, OR an explicit equation like Y=c(1)+c(2)*X.

descr_stat
log(price) house eco dist area ¢

Estimation settings

resid




2. [lonynorapnmMmunyeckad Mmoaenb
(log(y)). lNocTtpoeHue [ 3]

0 KoadbdunumeHtbl 3HaumMbl (Prob<0.05), R*2=0.782721,
adjR"™"2=0.763408, 3aMeTuUM, 4YTO OHU BbIlLE, YEM Y
IMHENHOW MoAdenn. Moaenb 3Ha4dymMMma.

(=] Equation: UNTITLED Workfile: VILLA:Villa\ o 5
| View | Proc| Object | | Print | Name | Freeze | | Estimate | Forecast | Stats | Resids |

Dependent Variable: LOG(PRICE)
Method: Least Squares

Date: 11/16/15 Time: 00:49
Sample: 150

Included observations: 50

Variable Coefficient Std. Error t-Statistic Prob.
HOUSE 0.002941 0.000802 3.666452 0.0006
ECO 0.440003 0.170806 2576037 0.0133

DIST -0.015559 0.003556  -4.375340 0.0001

AREA 0.035805 0.015337 2.334464 0.0241
C 3.192330 0.275032 11.60712 0.0000
R-squared 0.782721 Mean dependentvar 3.784721
Adjusted R-squared 0.763408 S.D. dependentvar 1.144939
S.E. of regression 0.556907 Akaike info criterion 1.761801
Sum squared resid 13.95653 Schwarz criterion 1.953004
Log likelihood -39.04503 Hannan-Quinn criter. 1.834612
F-statistic 4052685 Durbin-Watson stat 2.099562

Prob(F-statistic) 0.000000




[
i

2. NMonynorapndmmnyeckasa Mmoaenb
(log(y)). BbiBOA ypaBHeHMUS.
MHTepnpeTauunda [1]

In(y)= Bo+PBix1+B2Xx2+...4+BnXn

[Mpn n3mMeHeHUn Xj Ha 1 eanHuLy, y MeHsieTcsa Ha (e [Bj
-1)*100% (npu Manbix -0.2< Bj <0.2 3TO NpMUMeEpHO
paBHoO 3] *100%)

(=) Equation: UNTITLED Workfile: VILLA::Villa\ o

View | Proc| Object | | Print | Name | Freeze | | Estimate | Forecast | Stats | Resids
Estimation Command:

LS LOG(PRICE) HOUSE ECO DIST AREA C

Estimation Equation:

LOG(PRICE) = C(1)*HOUSE + C(2)*ECO + C(3)*DIST + C(4)*AREA + C(5)

Substituted Coefficients:

LOG(PRICE) = 0.00294145354071*HOUSE + 0.440002745825*ECO -
0.0155593082047*DIST + 0.0358045585599*AREA + 3.19232963887



2. Nonynorapndmmnyeckasd
mopenb (log(y)). NHTepnpeTauuns

[2]

house - Npu M3MeHeHun naowagn Agoma Ha 1 KB.M LieHa
MeHseTcd Ha 0.29% (T.k. -0.2<[Bj<0.2)

eCo — ec/i1 ps4oM eCTb PeKU U 03epa, TO LieHa
yBenmnumesaeTtca Ha 55%

=) Equation: UNTITLED Workfile: VILLA:Villa\ o | <

View | Proc| Object | | Print | Name FreezeJ lEstimate Forecast | Stats | Resids
Estimation Command:

LS LOG(PRICE) HOUSE ECO DIST AREA C

Estimation Equation:

LOG(PRICE) = C(1)*HOUSE + C(2)*ECO + C(3)*DIST + C(4)*AREA + C(5)

Substituted Coefficients:

LOG(PRICE) = 0.00294145354071*HOUSE + 0.440002745825*ECO -
0.0155593082047*DIST + 0.0358045585599*AREA + 3.19232963887



2. Nonynorapndmmnyeckaa Mmoaenb
(log(y)). NHTepnpeTtauunsa [ 3]

dist — npn yBennyeHnm pacctossHus Ha 1 KM LeHa
CHUXaeTcda Ha 1.6% (1.k. -0.2<pj<0.2)

area — npu yBeamnyeHun naowaan yvyacrtka Ha 1 coTky
LeHa MeHdaeTcd Ha 3.6%

(=) Equation: UNTITLED Workfile: VILLA:Villa\ <Lyl na [ <

View | Proc| Object | | Print | Name | Freeze | | Estimate | Forecast | Stats | Resids
Estimation Command:

LS LOG(PRICE) HOUSE ECO DIST AREA C

Estimation Equation:

LOG(PRICE) = C(1)*HOUSE + C(2)*ECO + C(3)*DIST + C(4)*AREA + C(5)

Substituted Coefficients:

LOG(PRICE) = 0.00294145354071*HOUSE + 0.440002745825*ECO -
0.0155593082047*DIST + 0.0358045585599*AREA + 3.19232963887



3. lNonynorapndpmmnyeckas
moaenb (log(x)). NoctpoeHune [1]

EViews -
File Edit Object View Proc Quick Options Add-ins Window Help

TLED Workfile: VILLA:Villa

~Equation spedfication
Dependent variable followed by list of regressors including ARMA
and PDL terms, OR an explicit equation like Y=c(1)+c(2)*X.
i price log(house) eco log(dist) log(area) ¢
graph01price_hous
) graph02price_Inho
graph03Inprice_ho
raph04inprice_Inh

~Estimation settings




3. Nonynorapndmmnyeckas

moaenb (log(x)). NocTtpoeHune [2]

0 KoadduuymeHTtbl 3HauuMbl (Prob<0.05, y Const He yuuTbiBaeMm).
R™N2=0.641281, adj R*"2=0.609395, 3amMeTnM, 4To R™N2 HUXKeE, YeM
y nonynorapmpmmnyeckon (log(y)) , HO Bbllle, YEM Y JIMHENHOMWN.

Moaenb 3HadynMa.

(=] Equation: UNTITLED Workfile: VILLA:Villa\

=i

lViewJ Proc] ObjectJ lPrint] NameJ FreezeJ lEstimate [ForecastlStats lResids]

Dependent Variable: PRICE
Method: Least Squares
Date: 11/16/15 Time: 01:16
Sample: 150

Included observations: 50

Variable Coefficient Std. Error t-Statistic Prob.
LOG(HOUSE) 23.55003 11.19622 2103391 0.0411
ECO 39.68076 14.31986 2771029 0.0081
LOG(DIST) -35.54964 9.666786 -3.677504 0.0006
LOG(AREA) 60.57337 18.14896 3.337568 0.0017
C -84.13329 67.45095  -1.247325 0.2187
R-squared 0.707498 Mean dependentvar 78.25000
Adjusted R-squared 0.681498 S.D. dependentvar 84.34322
S.E. of regression 4759995 Akaike info criterion 10.65818
Sum squared resid 101959.0 Schwarz criterion 10.84938
Log likelihood -261.4545 Hannan-Quinn criter. 10.73099
F-statistic 27.21125 Durbin-Watson stat 1.708642

Prob(F-statistic) 0.000000




3. NMonynorapndmmnyeckas
moaenb (log(x)). BeiBoa
ypaBHeHuns. UHTepnpetauuns [1]

0 y= Bo+B1iln(x1)+B2In(x2)+...+Bnln(xn)

0 [lpn nameHeHnunx; Ha 1 %, y MeHAeTCcqa B cpeAHEM Ha
Bi/100 egnHUL U3MepeHus
=] Equation: UNTITLED Workfile: VILLA:Villa\ S e S

View | Proc| Object | | Print | Name | Freeze | | Estimate | Forecast | Stats | Resids

Estimation Command:

LS PRICE LOG(HOUSE) ECO LOG(DIST) LOG(AREA) C

Estimation Equation:

PRICE = C(1)*LOG(HOUSE) + C(2)*ECO + C(3)*LOG(DIST) + C(4)*LOG(AREA) +
C(5)

Substituted Coefficients:

PRICE = 23.5500307997*LOG(HOUSE) + 39.6807612686*ECO - 35.5496420352
*LOG(DIST) + 60.5733748322*LOG(AREA) - 84.1332860217




3. NMonynorapndmmnyeckas
mopenb (log(x)). BeiBoa
ypaBHeHus. NHTepnpeTtauuns [2]

house — npu yBenmyeHuu naowaam gomMma Ha 1 KB.M LeHa
yBennumeaetcs Ha 0.24 TbiC $

dist — npn yBennyeHnm pacctossHus Ha 1 KM LeHa
yMeHbwntcsa Ha 0.36 TbiC $

(=) Equation: UNTITLED Workfile: VILLA:Villa\ - B X

View | Proc| Object| | Print| Name | Freeze | | Estimate | Forecast | Stats | Resids
Estimation Command:

LS PRICE LOG(HOUSE) ECO LOG(DIST) LOG(AREA) C

Estimation Equation:

PRICE = C(1)*LOG(HOUSE) + C(2)*ECO + C(3)*LOG(DIST) + C(4)*LOG(AREA) +
C(5)

Substituted Coefficients:

PRICE = 23.5500307997*LOG(HOUSE) + 39.6807612686*ECO - 35.5496420352
*LOG(DIST) + 60.5733748322*"LOG(AREA) - 84.1332860217




3. NMonynorapndmmnyeckas
moaenb (log(x)). BeiBoa
ypaBHeHua. NHTepnpetauunsa [ 3]

0 area — npu yBean4YeHUn naowaam yyactka Ha 1 COTKy LeHa
yBennuntca Ha 0.6 TbiC $

0 eco — ecnu psaoM eCTb PeKu U 03epa, TO LeHa yYBe/IMYMBAETCH Ha
40 Tbic $ (y eco He cTouT log, T.K. NpUHMMAET 3Ha4YeHUs Tosbko 0 un

1)
(=] Equation: UNTITLED Workfile: VILLA:Villa\ =

View |Proc | Object| | Print | Name | Freeze | | Estimate | Forecast | Stats | Resids
Estimation Command:

LS PRICE LOG(HOUSE) ECO LOG(DIST) LOG(AREA) C

Estimation Equation:

PRICE = C(1)*LOG(HOUSE) + C(2)*ECO + C(3)*LOG(DIST) + C(4)*LOG(AREA) +
C(5)

Substituted Coefficients:

PRICE = 23.5500307997*LOG(HOUSE) + 39.6807612686*ECO - 35.5496420352
*LOG(DIST) + 60.5733748322*LOG(AREA) - 84.1332860217




4. Jlorapudmmnyeckasa Mmoaens.
[TocTpoeHue [1]

EViews - -
File Edit Object View Proc Quick Options Add-ins Window Help

TITLED Workfile: VILLA::Villa\

Range: 150 — 50 ob:
Sample:150 — 50 obs

B c Dependent variable followed by list of regressors induding ARMA
E descr_stat and PDL terms, OR an explicit equation like Y=c(1)+c(2)*X.
log(price) log(house) log(dist) log(area) |

graph01price_hous
graph02price_Inhol
graph03Inprice_ho
graph04lnprice_Inhi

~Estimation settings




4. JlorapndmMmmnyeckada Mmoaens..

[TocTpoeHune [2]

0 Mbl He B35/ B MOAEsb €COo, T.K. 3TO (PUKTUBHAA NepeMeHHasd
(NnpuHUMaeT 3HaveHus Tonbko 0 n 1)KoadduumeHTbl 3HaUYNMBbI
(Prob<0.05, y Const He yunuTtbiBaeM). R*"2=0.821542,
adjR”™"2=0.809904, koo dPUUMEHTbI BbilLle, YEM Y APYIrUX MoAeNeun.

Moaenb 3HauYMMa.

(=) Equation: UNTITLED Workfile: VILLA:Villa\

=

[View l ProcJ Object I | PrintJ Name | FreezeJ [Estimate | Forecast I Statisesids |

Dependent Variable: LOG(PRICE)
Method: Least Squares

Date: 111615 Time: 01:31
Sample: 150

Included observations: 50

Variable Coefficient Std. Error t-Statistic Prob.
LOG(HOUSE) 0.791142 0.117151 6.753190 0.0000
LOG(DIST) -0.358343 0.098157 -3.650692 0.0007
LOG(AREA) 0.449922 0.186367 2414167 0.0198
C 0.034687 0.699384 0.049597 0.9607
R-squared 0.821542 Mean dependentvar 3.784721
Adjusted R-squared 0.809904 S.D. dependentvar 1.144939
S.E. of regression 0.499194 Akaike info criterion 1.524973
Sum squared resid 11.46294 Schwarz criterion 1.677935
Log likelihood -34.12433 Hannan-Quinn criter. 1.583222
F-statistic 70.58799 Durbin-Watson stat 1.776973

Prob(F-statistic) 0.000000




4. Jlorapydmmyeckasa Mmoaensb.
MHTepnpeTaunsa [1]

0 In(y)= Bo+Biln(x1)+B2ln(x2)+...+BnIn(xn)
0 [Npwn nameHeHuun Xj Ha 1 %, y MeHseTcs Ha Bj %

View | Proc| Object Print| Name | Freeze Estimate | Forecast | Stats | Resids
Estimation Command:

LS LOG(PRICE) LOG(HOUSE) LOG(DIST) LOG(AREA) C

Estimation Equation:

LOG(PRICE) = C(1)*LOG(HOUSE) + C(2)*LOG(DIST) + C(3)*"LOG(AREA) + C(4)

Substituted Coefficients:

LOG(PRICE) = 0.791141669725*LOG(HOUSE) - 0.358342794639*LOG(DIST) +
0.449921513669*LOG(AREA) + 0.0346874551441




4. Jlorapndmmnyeckasa Mmoaen..
MHTepnpeTauunsa [2]

0 house - npu yBenuyeHnn nnowaam gomMa Ha 1 % ueHa
yBenunumeaetcsa Ha 0.79 %

0 dist - npn yBennuyeHmnn pacctossHus Ha 1 % ueHa yMeHbllaeTCcs Ha
0.36 %

0 area - npu yBenmyeHnu naowaamn ydyactka Ha 1 % ueHa
yBennuuntca Ha 0.45 %

(=) Equation: UNTITLED Workfile: VILLA:Villa\ =R

View | Proc| Object| | Print| Name | Freeze | | Estimate | Forecast | Stats | Resids
Estimation Command:

LS LOG(PRICE) LOG(HOUSE) LOG(DIST) LOG(AREA) C

Estimation Equation:

LOG(PRICE) = C(1)*LOG(HOUSE) + C(2)*LOG(DIST) + C(3)*LOG(AREA) + C(4)

Substituted Coefficients:

LOG(PRICE) = 0.791141669725*LOG(HOUSE) - 0.358342794639*LOG(DIST) +
0.449921513669*LOG(AREA) + 0.0346874551441



[IlpoBepka norapndpmMmnyeckon Mmoaenmn
Ha reTepockenacTUYHoOCTb[ 1]

File Edit Object View Proc Quick Add-ins Window Help

@ A'TW‘I file: VILLA -‘;’fé.' LSS

[view]Proc| object] [save Freeze [etails /-] [ show] Feten| store [ Detete  Genr  sample
Range: 150 — 50o0bs =
Sample: 150 — 50 0bs.

&4 area |
Bl c

ly‘tew Proc| Object| | Print| Name | Freeze | | Estimate | Forecast | Stats | Resids
‘ Representations
1 Estimation Qutput

CO epevs s | Actual Fitted,Residual »
graph01price_house

graph02price_Inhouse ARMA Structure...

9'39“03'":222—”:3::)5:“ Gradients and Derivatives  »}  gig Error  t-Statistc  Prob.

&4 house Covariance Matrix
Infiouse 0117151 6753190  0.0000
Inprice Coefficient Diagnostics > 90?§] ?Z -?6506?2 (_1(_)09?
" mamx l Residual Diagnostics ﬂ Correlogram - Q-statistics...
Stability Diagnostics 4 Correlogram Squared Residual
M - z
Label Histogram - Normality Test
| —orTurregressTon UHTYT Serial Correlation LM Test...
Sum squared resid 11.46294 =
Log likelinood -34 12433l tiett0Skedusticlly Fosts,,
F-statistic 70.58799 Durbin-Watson stat 1.776973
Prob(F-statistic) 0.000000

<Y Villa § New Page



[IlpoBepka norapndpmMmnyeckon Mmoaenu
Ha reTepockenacTUYHOCTb[ 2]

0 BbibupaeM nposepky no White.

il £ o . -
File Edit Object View Proc Quick Options Add-ins Window Help

5] Workfile: VLLA - (cusers\waranes nonoecras\desktop\pyard kype, 7 cenn.. — 3 X |
[view]proc] Object[ | save [ Freeze | Details/-| [ show] Fetch  store  Detete [ Genr | sample]

Range: 150 — 50 obs (&) Equation: UNTITLED Workfle: VILLA:Villa\ ax |
Sample:150 — 50 obs -

dist
L N—
graph01price_house 3
{0l graph02price_Inhouse iable: RESID~2
graph03Inprice_house
, graph04inprice_Inhouse j The White Test regresses the squared
house residuals on the cross product of the
M Inhouse original regressors and a constant.
% lnpg;:e Custom Test Wizard...
matrix
| &4 n [¥] Indude White cross terms
&8 price
resid

< »\: Villa A New Page f



O O O &8

[lpoBepKa norapnpMmnMyecKkon Moaenu
Ha reTepockeacTUYHOCTb[ 3]

[eTepocKkenaCTUYHOCTb — HEMOCTOAHCTBO ANCMNEPCUN OCTATKOB
HO: OcTtaTkm romockeanactuyHbl, c™2=Const
H1: OcTtaTkn retepockenactnyHbl o2 # Const.

MpucyTtcTBytoT Prob.<0.05, 3HauuT npuHMMaeT runote3sy H1
(reTepockenacTUYHOCTb €CTb), CMOTPUM KO puumeHT Durbin-Watson,
cpaBHumBaeM c 1.5( 2.239053>1.5)

_wes . W WY B TS nan — alenlo) i

File Edit Object View Proc Quick Options Add-ins Window Help

E] Equation: UNTITLED Workfile: VILLA:Villa\ X
Workfile: VILLA - (c:\users\HaTanes nonoeckas\desktop\pyar\ lView‘ Pro:iobject‘ [Pnnt[Name] Freezel [Estimate] ForecastJ Stats[Resids]

[VlewIPrucIObjed] \SaveIFreeze[Details-/-' [ShowlFe(ch[Store] Heteroskedasticity Test White
Range: 150 — 50 obs

Sample: 150 — 50 obs F-statistic 3.081699 JProb. F(9,40) 0.0067
0Obs*R-squared 2047329 | Prob. Chi-Square(9) 0.0152
% S8 Scaled explained SS 13.14308 || Prob. Chi-Square(9) 0.1562

c
descr_stat

& dist

& eco Test Equation:
i) graph01price_house Dependent Variable: RESID"2
{1 graph02price_Inhouse Method: Least Squares
{al graph03inprice_house Date: 12/06/15 Time: 17:24
{ll graph04inprice_Inhouse Sample: 150
M house Included observations: 50
& Inhouse
& Inprice Variable Coefficient Std. Error t-Statistic Prob.
matrix
M n : C -5.000115 3570542 -1.400380 0.1691
&4 price LOG(HOUSEY'2 -0.064093  0.074888 -0.855850  0.3972
&3 resid LOG(HOUSE)'LOG(DIST) -0.322119  0.106369  -3.028331  0.0043
LOG(HOUSE)'LOG(AREA)  0.232385 0.208304 1.115606 0.2712
LOG(HOUSE) 1.312220 0.952389 1.377820 0.1759
LOG(DIST}*2 -0.077751 0.027358  -2.841960 0.0070
LOG(DIST)*LOG(AREA) 0.330325 0.215457 1.533137 0.1331
LOG(DIST) 1.220620 0.668576 1.825702 0.0754
LOG(AREA)}"2 -0.466921 0216044 -2.161233 0.0367
LOG(AREA) -0.093806 1.208540 -0.077619 0.9385
<! Villa { NewPage /
— R-squared 0.409466 Mean dependentvar 0.229259
Adjusted R-squared 0.276596 S.D. dependentvar 0.285230
S.E. of regression 0.242597  Akaike info criterion 0.182026
Sum squared resid 2.354132 Schwarz criterion 0.564431
Log likelihood 5.449348 Hannan-Quinn criter. 0.327648
F-statistic 3.081699 |Durbin-Watson stat 2.239053
Prob(F-statistic) 0.006678

Path = ci\users\HaTanba nonoeckas\documents | DB = none = WF = villa



[MoanpaBka [1]

f ject] [ Save Freeze [Detaits /- [ show] Feten] store |
Range: 150 — 50 obs "
‘Sample:150 — 50 obs ob. F(9,40)

©A area
B c

Make Residual Series... 0b. Chi-Square(9)
Make Regressor Group 0b. Chi-Square(9)

Make Gradient Group

|
| Make Derivative Group
graph0O1price_house Make Model
graph02price_Inhouse
graph03Inprice_house Update Coefs from Equation
4l graph04inprice_Inhouse
M house | Add-ins
Inhouse
Inggp;, Variable Coefficient Std. Error t-Statistic Prob.
m
’ A n e (o -5.000115 3570542  -1.400380 0.1691
1% prce | LOG(HOUSE)'2 -0.064093 0.074888  -0.855850 0.3972
&3 resid LOG(HOUSEY'LOG(DIST) -0.322119  0.106369 -3.028331  0.0043
LOG(HOUSE)*LOG(AREA)  0.232385 0.208304 1.115606 0.2712
LOG(HOUSE) 1.312220 0.952389 1.377820 0.1759
LOG(DIST)'2 -0.077751 0.027358  -2.841960 0.0070
LOG(DIST)*LOG(AREA) 0.330325 0.215457 1.533137 0.1331
LOG(DIST) 1.220620 0.668576 1.825702 0.0754
LOG(AREA}"2 -0.466921 0.216044  -2.161233 0.0367
LOG(AREA) -0.093806 1.208540 -0.077619 0.9385

R-squared 0.409466 Mean dependentvar 0.229259
Adjusted R-squared 0.276596 S.D. dependentvar 0.285230
S.E. of regression 0.242597  Akaike info criterion 0.182026
Sum squared resid 2.354132 Schwarz criterion 0.564431
Log likelihood 5.449348 Hannan-Quinn criter. 0.327648
F-statistic 3.081699 Durbin-Watson stat 2239053
Prob(F-statistic) 0.006678




[Toanpaska [2]

. T

File Edit Object View Proc Quick Options Add-ins Window Help

. [vnew]procloqm E]mm]uamlrremﬁEstnnate]rmcast]statslnesm
LMLPI“JQI’ “m““]fm Lm‘“"_mMLFMIS“"J Heteroskedasticity Test: White
Range: 150 — 50 0bs
Sample: 150 — 50 obs

~ARMA options
Starting coefficient values:

(= R —_ |
graphO1price_house sti n i
graph02price_Inhouse [owsyrsis -]
graph03inprice_house
graph04inprice_Inhouse £, Adi [Eigadeaima b
house |

Inhouse ~Iteration control

Inpn'pe IMax Iterations: | 500
s =

Convergence: 2
‘Weight 2 0001
ies: [ pisplay settings

‘ res'di‘ series;

Scaling: |EViews default -

- Derivati
Select method to Favor:
© Accuracy
) Speed

Log likelihood 5.449348 Hannan-Quinn criter. 0.32648
F-statistic 3.081699 Durbin-Watson stat 2239053
Prob(F-statistic) 0.006678




[Toanpaska [3]
0 T.k. kKoadpduumeHT Durbin-Watson>1.5, To 6epem

noanpasky no White, B uHom cnyvyae(D-W<1.5) -
Newey-West.

5]
&3

. W =

& EView - - P
File Edit Object View Proc Quick Options Add-ins Window Help

@Equaﬁomm"wwhmlk:\ﬁﬂa\ o = |

(5] Workfile: VILLA - (chusers\waransa mxm\dsmp\ij [view[proc| object[ [print| Name [ Freeze  [stimate [Forecast stats [Resias|

[view [proc] object] [ save] Freeze [Detaits~/-[ [ show]Fetcn Store | ieteroskedasticity Test White
Range: 150 — 50o0bs
Sample:150 — 50 obs

A area

c
[ descr_stat

eco
graph01price_house
graph02price_Inhouse
graph03Inprice_house
1 graph04inprice_Inhouse
&4 house |
& Inhouse

& Inprice

[ matrix

Mn

M price

K resid

<+ Villa [ NewPage [

~ Coefficient covariance matrix—

Estimation default |
'HAC (Newey-West) |

~ARMA options
Starting coefficient values:

[oLsrsts

Backcast MA terms

Weights

Type:  |None %)
Wejght ,7
Seres;

~ Coefficient name
[e

~Iteration control

Max Iterations: | 500
Convergence: | 0.0001

[ bisplay settings

~Derivati

Select method to Favor:
@©) Accuracy
Speed

["]use numeric only

Log likelihood
F-statistic
Prob(F-statistic)

5.449348 'Hénnan-Quinn criter.
3.081699 Durbin-Watson stat
0.006678

0.327648
2239053




[ToanpaBka [4]

0 Probability log(area) un log(dist) ctann 6aunxe K HYNO, TO €CTb CTanu
nyyiie 3Ha4YMMoCTU KO3 PULMEHTOB.

:bﬁiz . ”vﬂfﬂiﬁﬁbdv'wﬁ

[view[proc] object] [save [ Freeze ;
Range: 150 — 500bs Method: Least Squares

Sample: 150 — 50 obs Date: 12/06/15 Time: 17:26

oample:150 — oU Sample: 150

Included observations: 50

White heteroskedasticity-consistent standard errors & covariance

e ‘ Variable Coefficient ~ Std.Emor  tStatistic  Prob.
{0 araphO1price_house
{ graph02price_Inhouse LOG(HOUSE) 0.791142 0.106319 7.441175 0.0000

graph03Inprice_house LOG(DIST) -0.358343  0.072538  -4.940050  0.0000
il graphO4inprice_Inhouse LOG(AREA) 0.449922 0.156931 2.866997 0.0062
'™ house ) | c 0.034687 0522830  0.066346  0.9474

Inhouse

Inprice R-squared 0.821542 Mean dependentvar 3.784721

Adjusted R-squared 0.809904 S.D. dependentvar 1.144939
S.E. of regression 0.499194 Akaike info criterion 1.524973
Sum squared resid 11.46294 Schwarz criterion 1.677935
Log likelihood -34.12433 Hannan-Quinn criter. 1.583222
F-statistic 70.58799 Durbin-Watson stat 1.776973
Prob(F-statistic) 0.000000 Wald F-statistic 75.76347
Prob(Wald F-statistic) 0.000000




[lpoBepka Ha HOpPMasnbHOCTb[ 1]

»

@Lﬁoclomaﬂ[m

Range: 150 — 50 obs Estimation Output
‘Sample:150 — 50 obs

S

Actual,Fitted,Residual
ARMA Structure...
— Gradients and Derivatives

| Covariance Matrix $Std. Error t-Statistic

5 standard errors & covariance

RO

graph01price_house
graph02price_Inhouse Coefficient Diagnostics 0‘_19(_52_"]? 71_1411'_/?
graph03inprice_house = 5 ti TR
mA ‘graph04Inprice_Inhouse L;*&‘.. Dﬂg kit B Correlogram - Q-statistics...

ouse tabi iagnostics
v} Stability Diagnosti Correlogram Squared Resid
Inhouse =
inEiiés Label Histogram - Normality Test
matrix |~y =Sy Serial Correlation LM Test...
n S.E. of regression 0.499194 S
Sum squared resid 11.46294 HeteraskedasticityiFest=cs

Log likelihood -34.12433 Hannan-Quinn criter. 1.583222
F-statistic 70.58799 Durbin-Watson stat 1.776973
Prob(F-statistic) 0.000000 Wald F-statistic 75.76347
Prob(Wald F-statistic) 0.000000

i

“
4
4




[IlpoBepKa Ha HOpPMaJZIbHOCTb[ 2]

0 HO: HopManbHOe pacnpeaeneHue
0 H1: HeHopManbHOe pacnpeaeneHne (Prob<0.05)

0 Probability > 0.05 -> pacnpeneneHne HopManbHoe, Skewness
671M30K K HYJIH0, YTO XOpPOLLO.

File Edit Object View Proc Quick Options Add-ins Window Help

:E'I-\[: ij'.'-:';,;’:):‘ NTITLED Workfile: VILLA:Villa\

[F5] Workfile: VILLA - (ci\users\waransa nonosckas\desktop\pyar [:Viéﬁ[éyocloqga_ Print| Name | Freeze | Estimate | Forecast  statsResids|
[view|proc| object| [ save | Freeze | Details=/-| [ show| Feten [ store
Range: 150 — 50 obs

Sample:150 — 50 obs

| £ area

c

descr_stat

A dist

£ eco )

graph01price_house

{l graph02price_Inhouse

Std. Dev. 0.433671
Skewness 0.107402
1| [ Kurtosis 2516923

Jarque-Bera  0.582300
2l Probability 0.747404

{l) graph03inprice_house 8 3 =
il graph04inprice_Inhouse - ss,:uei ?essolduﬂls
house b mple 1 ¢
Inhouse 4 Observations 50
Inprice T
@ matrix 5 Mean -5.01e-16
| n Median -0.039884
price 4 Maximum 0.944567
KA resid Minimum -1.011502
3
24
14
ol




